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Sr.N. Name  & Designation Office Room No. Office 
Telephone No. 

Inter 
Com 

E-mail 

1. Dr. Rajiv Mani, Secretary, Room No.405- A, 4th Floor, Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23387553(Fax) 
23384617 (O) 
9818637580 

207  
secylaw-ld@gov.in 

2. Dr. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Joint 
Secretary & Legislative Counsel 

Room No.725, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23386229 
7042348426 

224  
brajesh.74@gov.in 

3. Sh. Sanjay Kumar Prajapati,  
PS to J.S.&L.C. 

Room No.725/A, 7th Floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23386229 368 sk.prajapati74@gov.in 

4. Sh. Ashvani, Joint Secretary & 
Legislative Counsel 

Room No.729, 7th Floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New delhi-110001 

23387389 
9045705602 

303 ashvani.80@gov.in 

5. Smt. Sunita,  
PS to J.S.&L.C. 

Room No.725, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23380079 344 sunitasingh.69@gov.in 

6. Sh. Prakash Chand Meena, 
Director/C.P.I.O 

Room No.728,7th floor Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110001 

23388007 378 prakash.meena@nic.in 

7. Sh. Trilok Sharma,  
Additional Legislative Counsel 

Room No.727,7th floor Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110001 

23386923 388 trilok.shaaj@nic.in 

8. Sh. P.P. Bhattachaya,  
Additional Legislative Counsel 

Room No.13,IIIrd Floor, ILI Building 23387048 --- bhattacharya.pp@gov.in 

9. Smt. Bindiya Tamboli,  
Additional Legislative Counsel 

Room No.13,IIIrd Floor, ILI Building 23387493 --- bindiya.tamboli@gov.in 

10. Dr. Sudha Chaudhary,  
Deputy Legislative Counsel 

Room No.724,7th floor Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110001 

23386430 350 sudha.chaudhary98@gov.in 

11. Dr. Pradeep Singh,  
Deputy Legislative Counsel 

Room No.723,7th floor Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110001 

23389469 381 pjurist.82@gov.in 

12. Sh. Ravindra Sharma,  
Deputy Legislative Counsel 

Room No.723/B, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan,New Delhi-110001 

23380341 379 ravindra.s@gov.in 

13. Sh. Dev Prakash,  
Deputy Legislative Counsel 

Room No.723/B, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23387226 377  

14. Dr. Rajat Shoray,  
Deputy Legislative Counsel 

Room No.13,IIIrd Floor, ILI Building 23074057 --- rajat.shorey@gov.in 



 
  

15. Sh. Beo Joseph,  
Deputy Legislative Counsel 

Room No.743, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23380079 251 beojoseph.tmr@nic.in 

16. Sh. S. Mahesh Babu, 
Deputy Legislative Counsel 

Room No.411/A, 4th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23387226 257 mahesh.babu75@gov.in 

17. Sh. Parikshit Bhople,  
Deputy Legislative Counsel 

Room No.411/A, 4th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23387226 257 parikshit.bhople@gov.in 

18. Sh. Pavan Kumar Muttavi,  Deputy 
Legislative Counsel 

Room No.414/A, 4th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23382568 251 pawankumar.muttevi@gov.in 

19. Sh. Rajesh Srivastava,  
Assistant Legislative Counsel 

Room No.723/B, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23387226 377 raj.s.44@gov.in 

20. Smt. Ritu Khare,  
Assistant Legislative Counsel 

Room No.723, 7thfloor Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110001 

23387297 367 ritr.22khare@gov.in 

21. Sh. Sumeet Datt,  
Assistant Legislative Counsel 

Room No.723, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

-- 345 sumeetdtt@gov.in 

22. Smt. Shubha Shukla,  
Assistant Legislative Counsel 

Room No.723, 7thfloor Shastri Bhawan, 
New Delhi-110001 

23387297 367 shubha.s26@gov.in 

23. Sh. Amit Kumar,  
Assistant Legislative Counsel  

Room No.723/B, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

 --- amitkumar-bhadana@gov.in 

24. Sh. Rahul Gupta,  Superintendent 
(Bill Section) 

Room No.723/B, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23389774 376 rahul.gupta87@gov.in 

25. Superintendent (Leg-I Section), 
Policy & RR 

Room No.723/A, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23386421 382  

26. Sh. Rahul Gupta,  Superintendent 
(Notification Section) 

Room No.733, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23388231 302 rahul.gupta87@gov.in 

27. Sh. Suresh Singh,  
Superintendent (Printing Section) 

Room No.723/A, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23387291 374 suresh.65@gov.in 

28. Sh. Manuj Krishali, Superintendent 
(Technical), Correction Section 

Room No.724/A, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23387078 203 manuj.krishali@gov.in 

29. Sh. Manuj Krishali, Superintendent, 
(Parliament Section) 

Room No.725/B, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23389639 380 manuj.krishali@gov.in 

30. Superintendent (Leg-II Section) Room No.19, IIIrd Floor, ILI Building 23388167 --- -- 

31. Sh. Naveen Khatri, Section Officer 
(Administration) 

Room No.730, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23386709 206 naveen.khatri@gov.in 

32. Sh. Shiv Lal Meena, Cashier (Cash 
Section) 

Room No.726, 7th floor Shastri 
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 

23387779 330 meena.shivlal72@gov.in 
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